# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6202366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOBEEWAVE INC.	06/12/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBEEWAVE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	SUITE 1700, PARK PLACE
Internal Address:	666 BURRARD STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 2X8

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16883358

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

**Email:** pcaldwell@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING 22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102267-P50841USC6-1202568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2020-06-12 0138PM Certified Copy of the Continuation Application#page1.tif source=2020-06-12 0138PM Certified Copy of the Continuation Application#page2.tif source=2020-06-12 0138PM Certified Copy of the Continuation Application#page3.tif source=16883358 Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT 506155633 REEL: 053223 FRAME: 0012

source=16883358 Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=16883358 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=16883358 Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053223 FRAME: 0013



Mailing Address: PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3

www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC 1 877 526-1526

# Continuation Application

FORM 16
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
Section 302

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Of a Document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies



FILING DETAILS: Continuation Application for:

MOBEEWAVE SYSTEMS INC.

Incorporation Number: C1253259

Filed Date and Time: June 12, 2020 01:38 PM Pacific Time

Recognition Date

and Time:

Continued into British Columbia June 12, 2020 01:38 PM Pacific Time

## **CONTINUATION APPLICATION**

Name Reservation Number: Name Reserved:

NR0844781 MOBEEWAVE SYSTEMS INC.

#### **CONTINUATION EFFECTIVE DATE:**

The is to take effect at the time that this application is filed with the Registrar.

#### PREVIOUS FOREIGN JURISDICTION INFORMATION

Identifying Number in Foreign Jurisdiction: Name in Foreign Jurisdiction:

1212268-5 Mobeewave Inc.

Date of Incorporation, Continuation, or Amalgamation in Foreign Jurisdiction:

Foreign Jurisdiction:

June 11, 2020 FEDERAL

**PATEN©**1253259 Page: 1 of 3

REEL: 053223 FRAME: 0014

#### **Authorization for Continuation**

The authorization for the continuation into BC from the foreign corporations jurisdiction was filed.

#### **NOTICE OF ARTICLES**

## Name of Company:

MOBEEWAVE SYSTEMS INC.

#### REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

## Mailing Address:

SUITE 1700, PARK PLACE 666 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V6C 2X8 CANADA

# **Delivery Address:**

SUITE 1700, PARK PLACE 666 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V6C 2X8 CANADA

#### RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION

## **Mailing Address:**

SUITE 1700, PARK PLACE 666 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V6C 2X8 CANADA

## **Delivery Address:**

SUITE 1700, PARK PLACE 666 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER BC V6C 2X8 CANADA

#### DIRECTOR INFORMATION

#### Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

Campbell, K.

#### **Mailing Address:**

1209 ORANGE STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 UNITED STATES

#### **Delivery Address:**

1209 ORANGE STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 UNITED STATES

# **AUTHORIZED SHARE STRUCTURE**

No Maximum Class A Common Shares

Without Par Value

With Special Rights or Restrictions attached

2. No Maximum

Class B Common Shares

Without Par Value

With Special Rights or Restrictions attached

PATEN€1253259 Page: 2 of 3

REEL: 053223 FRAME: 0015

3.	No Maximum	Class C Common Shares	Without Par Value
			With Special Rights or Restrictions attached
4. No Maximum	Class D Common Shares	Without Par Value	
			With Special Rights or Restrictions attached
5. No Maximum	Class A Preferred Shares	Without Par Value	
			With Special Rights or Restrictions attached
6. No Maximum	Class B Preferred Shares	Without Par Value	
			With Special Rights or Restrictions attached

PATENT: 1253259 Page: 3 of 3 REEL: 053223 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 07/15/2020**